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Arrest Report
FLORIDA FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION
8535 NORTHLAKE BLVD
WEST PALM BEACH, FL. , : .
Report Number _ Case Number/Cad Number Reporting Officer Name
3/14/2021 09:13 PM C-0288AB FWCS210FF006580 / SPIRITO, GEORGE
FWCS21CAD012243 _
Originating Agency ORI Occur Date Time Range Jurisdiction Clearance
FL0488000 03/14/2021 19:46:08 - .
Location of Occiifrence
County Location Type Location Description
’ PALM BEACH PUBLIC PLACE INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY JUPITER INLET
Street Number [Street ST |ApiLot/Bidg [ City State Zip Code
OCEAN DR FWC JUPITER FL 133477
Defendant
’ First Name Last Name Suffix Race Sex Height Weight Hair |Eyes
JASPER WHITE |MALE }5'09" 155 BROWN |BLUE
MNi # Age 1ID Type |Drivers License or other ID State (OCA /Agency ID i
19 E W420430012070 FL
Place of Birth: _ zn. Eo
Address .
* RESIDENCE / 18739 RIO VISTA DR, , FL 33469 / 581 -371-1070
Arrest
> Arrest Dahfnéne Arrest Location Type Arrest Location Description
3/14/2021 8:55:21 PM  |RESIDENCE INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY JUPITER INLET
Street Number |Street Apt/Lot/Bidg |County City State Zip Code
OCEAN DR FWC PALM BEACH JUPITER FL 33477
Counts Charge =% — ( Amount
> 327 35T00E) (S T toson
Charge Degree Charge Level N General Offense Code

Chage Dascipion Ope/ 4% OF 2 Ve S3el by parden oaler Fraent] one (21 1k
¥ has  reshi gleshl ol 01‘1-62. 6c higher Y CCnu_)

Charge : | N
’cwm \ CW%;Z’) ' 3’5’9 m [s] NoBond
Charge Degree Charge Level " |General Offense Code
el I A LT G
t:‘g’:"'} Charge _ , I | Bond Amount L\B
19,3431 (3)5) P | 5 osons
Arrest Report =/
OH220L>
Quamn b — pt b
W TR0520052 ¥




Report Date / Time Report Number Case Number/Cad Number Reporting Officer Name
3/14/2021 09:13 PM C-0288AB FWCS210FF006560 / SPIRITO, GEORGE

) FWCS21CAD012243
Originating Agency ORI Occur Date Time Range Jurisdiction Clearance
FL0488000 " 103/14/2021 19:46:08 -
Charge Degree Charge Level General Offense Code

Chargeoucﬂpuongﬁq'- (2 5 ﬂ V. o™ o F FL adw code 'Wks-%-

TATAA~TY, T les Tt Es

Bond Set by Officer . !
Bond Amount
2
> [] NoBond ﬂ /u\
Bond Type(s) ~
Probable Cause

1. What: Boating under the influence
1. When: Sunday March 14, 2021
III. Where: Jupiter Inlet

IV.Who: Name: Jasper Jax Walsh
D.0.B: 6/7/2001

Address: 18739 Rio Vista Dr
Palm Beach FL 33469

FL DL W420430012070
V.Other Information Related to BUT
Vessel: 10’ 2020 Yamaha FL _1897SR
VI.Details of BUI
A Initial Observations
On March 14,2021 at approximately 7:46PM I Officer George Spirito along with Officer Casey Schroer and
Officer Adam.Boyd of the Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission (FWC) were on patrol in a marked

patrol vesselin the area of the Jupiter Inlet.

We observed a Jet Ski violating the slow speed zone located at the Jupiter Triangle area of the Intracoastal
Waterway.

B.First encounter

Y ey
Arrest Report S ANNER Page 2of 4

-




[Report Date / Time Report Number Case Number/Cad Number Reporting Officer Name
3/14/12021 09:13 PM C-0288AB FWCS210FF008560 / SPIRITO, GEORGE

_ FWCS21CAD012243
Originating Agency ORI Occur Date Time Range Jurisdiction ~ |Clearance
FL0488000 03/14/2021 19:46:08 -

We conducted a stop of the Jet Ski FL. 1897SR just outside of the Jupiter Inlet. Due to the sea conditions we
followed the Jet Ski to back to the slow speed area of the Jupiter Triangle. At this time, I observed that the
operator later identified as Jasper Walsh had bloodshot eyes and an odor of an alcoholic beverage emanating from
his person. I asked Walsh what he had to drink on this date, and he stated nothing. After further questioning he
stated that he had 4 beers. Walsh had slurred speech and at times he was difficult to understand. At this time, I
assisted Walsh to my vessel to preform Field Sobriety Tasks.

C.Completion of Standardized Field Sobriety Tasks

I asked Walsh to perform some sobriety tasks and he agreed. I asked him if he had any medicalsconditions and he
stated that he did not.

Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus
The first task that I administered to Walsh was the horizontal gaze nystagmus. I explained the instructions to

Walsh. T had to reminding him to only move his eyes and not his head. Walsh’had lack of smooth pursuit in both
eyes, nystagmus and maximum deviation in both eyes and nystagmus’priof to 45 degrees in both eyes.

Finger to Nose

Walsh had to be told several times to not start the test before I told him too. He was unable to touch the pad of his
finger to his nose and had to be reminded to return to the starting position several times.

Palm Pat

Walsh was unable to follow instructions and started at the wrong time. Walsh rolled his hands and had to be
reminded to speed up several times.

Hand coordination

Walsh was unable to follow instructions and did not stay in the instructional phase. After the first stage of the test
Walshe went to clap’and\finish the task without counting back to his chest. Walsh did not finish in the End
Position.

D.Arrest

At this time based on my interaction with Walsh and my observations of the tasks that he attempted. I placed
Walsh under arrest for operating a vessel under the influence of alcohol. Walsh was Handcuffed and his handcuffs
were double locked.

Walsh’s vessel was escorted to the dock at Jonathans Landing.

'Walsh was transported in my marked patrol vehicle by myself and Officer Schroer from Jonathans Landing to
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Report Date / Time Report Number Case Number/Cad Number Reporting Officer Name
3/14/2021 09:13 PM C-0288AB FWCS210FF008560 / SPIRITO, GEORGE
FWCS21CAD012243
Originating Agency ORI Occur Date Time Range Jurisdiction Clearance
FL0488000 03/14/2021 19:46:08 -
Palm Beach County Jail at Gun Club.
Jail Booking Facility
’ Booking Date/Time Booking County Booking Facility Booking Facility Phone
PALM BEACH MAIN DETENTION CENTER (561) 996-1699
Booking Facility Location Booking Number
3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33406-3001
Booking Comments ‘
Court
> Court County Court Location
PALM BEACH 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33406
Court Court Phone Court Date/Time  |Court Fine
PALM BEACH COUNTY COURT AT GUN CLUB OF[1Y/21 120 m
Comments '
Officer Name Involvement On Report / Officer )
Rank /1D # Reporting Role Org/Unit
SPIRITO, GEORGE FLORIDA FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION
PORTING OFFICE :
OFFICER WP366 REPORTING OFFIBER FWCS\SO REGION A\PALM BEACH

The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has justand reasonable grounds to believe that the above named Defendant,
committed violation(s), of law, on the below date(s) and time(s), as listed in the probable cause associated with this report:

Reporting Officer
Officer Name Office Rank Officer ID No Sworn and subscribed before me, the undersigned authority
SPIRITO, GEORGE OFFICER WP366 This the 14/ day of M X &/\ . }02/
Officer Agency DEPUTY OF THE COURT, NOTARY OR LAW ENFORCEMENT
FLORIDA FiSH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Officer Signature /1‘\)
O NoBill/ Petition O 1ssue Wamant (O Prosecution Approved
Signature of Assistant State Attorney Date
C;;‘- 5 Ain o
M . ' RS
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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
DUI TESTING FACILITY
INFORMATION SHEET

pBSO CASE #  21-045033 pSo zong  3-14

AGENCY CASE # FWCS210FF006560 CRASH CASE #

TIME OF STOP/CRASH 19:46 pate 03/14/2021 pay £ SUNDAY
suBJEcT's NaMg YALSH, JASPER JAX race W sex ' M
HGT 59 WGT 155 DOB 06/07/2001

Locarion JUPITER INLET

ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & 1D GEORGE SPIRITO P366 rgency FWC

DIVISION: SRA

NOTIFIED BY COMMO YES

ARRIVAL AT FACILITY 21:45
BREATH RESULTS: . ., ... ..

RSP R SR A Arrest Time 20:07
. REFUSED: i ¢
o, REFUSED
;3 REFUSED
4. REFUSED
TESTING QEFICER's 1p DELL 8656

Mag 15 .
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susjEc: WG\ S |, a5 pel___JSa¥ CASE NUMBER: FuX S0 £ £00(560
IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: REAR ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TQ THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTIXG.

I am now requesting that yon (s alcohol

content.

ubmit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining
OR-
test of your URINE for the purpose of de

I am now requesting that you submit to a laW

ecting-the presence of
chemical or controlled substances.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of yo
and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECTE @MQ Y WITH-YOUR REQUEST,

I am of the

e purpose of detecting its alcohol content

ave requested of you, your privilege to ‘Operate a motor vehtsle will be suspended for a
t refusal, or eighteen (18) months if youriprivilege has been previoudly suspended as a result
lawful test of your breath, urine or bleod. Additionally, if you refuse to subsi
if your driving privilege has been previously susEended for a prior refusal to su
ine or blood, you will be committing aimisdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have Yeguested of you
to evidence in any criminal proceeding.

period of one (1) year for
of a refusal to submit
requested of you
of your brea
is admissib,

JECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

IAMRE D TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE F RI

1. You have the right tofemain silent and not answer any questions.

2. Any statement mustibe freely and voluntarily given.

3. You have theyright to'the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
questioning,

4. If you cannot,afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any
statements and during any questioning.

5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. Ican make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law. .
'QS Qn& ﬂifi\’; P

: MAR 15 n -
SUSPECT’S SIGNATURE: (X) QQO\A O N (amey( L 421
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supiEctAABY SN, JaSper  Ja cast Numser: WL JVCT FOOLSLC ]
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF/ALL OF, OR
NONE OF THE FOLLOWING 3U§S%'18NS AS YOU LIKE. '
e

WERE YOU OPERATING A T THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING? /
WHAT-SHBE SR HGHIAH WERE YOU ON? /
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START? /
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS [t NOW? /
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK ISIT?___ /-
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT? ___{/.
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? {1 WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? ANI/)/?O]UR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS? 7
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ) / ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDEN1? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? - WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? VA WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? fHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOWRECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? __~
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A(DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING'ANYPRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?

GLASS EYE?

FALSE TEETH?

/EAR INFECTION?

. / INNER EAR TROUBLE?
/" DIABETES?

‘&C; 9":‘ ARG
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? - RARMAIEYS
DO YOU TARE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? R 5 252 1
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?

INFERVIEWER__(nexge Sp. ¢ Yo -# P3¢6
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL
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PALM BEACH COUNTY

RICL. BRADSHAW SHERIFF

Regpec™

Implied Consent for BUI in a Véssel

(NOTE: Only read the paragraph applicable to the type of test you are requesting).

| am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the
purpose of determining its alcohol content.

| am now requesting that you submit to avlawful test of your URINE for the purpose
of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

I am now requesting that you,submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the
purpose of determining itsfalcohoi content and the presence “of chemical or
controlled substances.

{Note: Only read the following paragraph if the subject does not comply with your request).

I am (your namé) of the (your department). if you fail to submit to th‘e}test I have requested of you,
it will result-in a eivil penalty of $500.00. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test | have
requested of you and if you have been previously fined for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test
of your.breath, urine or blood, you will be committing .a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test

I-have re'quested‘of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.



STATE OF FLORIDA
FLORIDA FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION
DIVISON OF LAW ENFORCEMENT
REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH, URINE OR BLOOD TESTING

In the County Court of the Judicial Circuit in and

for PALM BEACH County, Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA
(PLANTIFF) Uniform Boating Citaion Number
V.
WALSH, JASPER JAX ves3ge
DEFENDANT
AFFIDAVIT

I, SPIRITO, GEORGE , alaw enforcement officer, whodaving been duly sworn, certify and

state the following:

1. Thaton Sunday, March 14, 2021 at 9:33 pm ({probable cause existed to arrest the
above named Defendant for a violation of séction 327.35, Florida Statutes, as set forth in the
attached narrative which is incorporated by referénces as'if set forth fully herein.

2. Thaton that date and time:

[] The Defendant was under lawful arrest for an‘offense committed while the Defendant

was operating a vessel while under the influence of alcoholic beverages, chemical substances,
and the Defendant was requested to submittoa [ﬂbreath test, (] urine test, or [ botha
breath and a urine test;

or

[] The Defendant had appeared fortreatment at a hospital, clinic, or other medical facility, the
adminsitration of a breath orairine test was impractical or impossible, and the Defendant was
requested to submit to a blood test.

3. The Defendant was advised of both the penalties for a failure to submit to the blood, breath or
urine test and the procedure for requesting a hearing.

4. The Defendant refused to'submit to the I'_glblood, [% breath, or [} urine test(s).

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH.NOT.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS |'4 DAY

Officer@Signature ID Number %,/ PG

Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission Notary Public or Attesting Officer
[} Personally known to me

[] Produced
as ldentification

FWCDLE 108f (06/07) Original Page 1 of 2
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COURT RECORD

Case No.: Hearing Docket No.. Page No.:

DATE Court Action and Other Orders
[] Payment of $500.00 received; or [] Hearing requested
Continuance to: Reason:
Continuance to: Reason:
Other:
$500.00 civil penalty is: Sustained [ ] Dismissed [ ]

JUDGEMENT and ORDER

After hearing the evidence presented in this manner and duly,€onsidering the same, the court
finds that the Defendant, , did unlawfully refuse to

submit to chemical testing of his/her blood, breath, or urine, in violation of section 327.35215, Florida
Statutes. The $500.00 civil penalty is sustained.

IT IS, THEREFORE, the Judgment and‘Order.of this Court that you, the Defendant, pay a civil penalty
of

$500.00 within days and'that you refrain from operating any vessel upon the waters of this
state until the $500.00 civil penalty is paid in full.

DONE, ADJUDGED, and ORDERED in open Court at

Florida, this day of , 20 , A.D.

Judge:

Testimony, Judge's Notes, or other Court Orders:

Original Page 1 of 2
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TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: JFWC
SUBJECT:|WALSH, JASPER JAX CASE NUMBER: |21-045033
DATE: {Mar 14, 2021 VIDEO DVD NUMBER: |[N/A
BEGINNING TIME: |2208 ENDING TIME: [2212
BREATH TESTS RESULTS; N|R TIME|2210 AM[] PM[X 2} IN/A TIME|XX AM] rMvO
. d L X 3) |N/A TIMEJXX AM[] PM[ 4) IN/A TIME XX AML] PM[]

BREATH OPERATOR: JJOSHUA J BELL #8656

MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: |J. KARLECKE #6467

TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH:

ATTITUDE:|QUIET, COOPERATIVE

CLOTHING:|NO SHIRT, MULTI COLOR BOARD SHORTS, NO SHOES

MEDICAL CONDITIONS:INONE

MEDICATIONS:|NONE

OTHER:
EYES: GLASSY

COMMENTS:
ARRIVED AT DUI TESTING FACILITY AND BEGAN THE 20 MINUTE OBSERVATION AT 2145 HOURS

SUBJECT STATED HEfWOULD NOT TAKE BREATH TEST

A/O READ BUI A.C
SUBJECT STATED HE UNDERSTOOD BUI I.C AND AGAIN STATED HE WOULD NOT TAKE BREATH TEST

REFUSAL TIME=221C HOURS

A/O READ RIGHTS
SUBJECT STATED HE UNDERSTOOD HIS RIGHTS

SUBJECT DECLINED TO ANSWER Q AND A




Palm Beach County Sheriff’'s Office — Arrests Only

X Florida State Statute Description Page Number(s)
O 119.0712)(d) Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans
. pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.
g O 943.053, 943.0525 NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.
-]
[- N
E O 119.071(4)(c) Undercover personnel.
E 3
w
g. O 119.071{2)(f) Confidential informants (Cls).
Od 119.071(2)(e) Confession.
2 ] 985.04(1) Juvenile offender records.
S
“E‘L O 119.071(h)(i) Assets of a crime victim.
Q
x 395.3025(7)(a), s .
w
'2, O 456.057(7)(a) Medical information.
£
E O 394.4615(7) Mental health information.
2
S " - " -
a O 119.071{4)id)(2)(a) Home address, Felephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel,
spouses, and children.
X (i) 11(92';)(31:21)’(')'(])’ Sacial Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card fumbers. 2
0 (viii) 394.4615(7) Clinical records under the Baker Act.
E 0O (xii) 741.30(3)(b) The victim’s address in a domestic violence action on petitioner’s request.
°
K (xiii) 119.071(2)(h), R . L Y
f ff :
é O 119.0714{1)(h) Protected information regarding victims of childiabuse or sexual offenses
o
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5 Other:
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5 | Other:

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021006338

Date: 03/15/2021

Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185




